

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO.11466 OF 2026

Earthen Roots Pvt. Ltd.Petitioner
V/S
Veant Innotech Pvt. Ltd.Respondent

Dr. Yusuf Iqbal Yousuf (through video conferencing) i/b YNA Legal LLP
for the Petitioner.

Mr. Amir Arsiwala (through video conferencing) with Mr. Rahul Gupta i/b
Mr. Kunal Savaskar for Respondent.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : 10 APRIL 2026.

P.C.:

1. Mr. Arsiwala, the learned counsel appears on behalf of Respondent. He prays and is granted time to file Affidavit-in-Reply on 15 April 2026.
2. List the Petition for further consideration on **16 April 2026.**

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)