

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 11466 OF 2026

Earthen Roots Pvt Ltd .....PETITIONER

V/S

Vedant Innotech Pvt Ltd .....RESPONDENT

Ms. Vasudha Gupta with Dr. Yusuf Iqbal Yusuf i/b YNA Legal  
LLP, for Petitioner

Mr. Rahul Gupta i/b Mr. Kunal Savaskar, for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.  
MARNE J**

**DATE : 16th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Mentioned out of turn,By Consent,Stand over to 23/04/2026

**( ASSOCIATE )**